Januese Lewis George	Augon White
Councilmember Janeese Lewis George	Councilmember Trayon White, Sr.
	Burnne K. Nadeau
Councilmember Robert White, Jr.	Councilmember Brianne K. Nadeau
ZZ.W.	Chiefia Hederson
Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie	Councilmember Christina Hendersor
	Che al
	Councilmember Charles Allen
A CEREMONIAN IN THE COUNCIL OF THE	
To celebrate the achievements of The Murepresenting DC community and culture.	seum DC, for its success and commitment to
WHEREAS; The Museum DC is a Black Rhode Island Avenue NE.	-owned gallery and boutique located at 2014
WHEREAS; The Museum DC launched washingtonians Mr. LeGreg Harrison and Mr. M.	*
WHEREAS; The Museum DC quickly be of Columbia and an anchor in the Rhode Island A	ecame a staple of art and culture in the District Avenue Northeast Main Street.
WHEREAS; The Museum DC's motto "I by the community engagement and creator shows	Fashion is Art," has consistently been reflected case efforts of Mr. Harrison and Mr. Hill.
WHEREAS; in February 2022 The Muse Brand" high top Curry One Retro shoe, a collaboration of the Curry One Retro shoe and the	rum DC designed "The Museum DC x Curry oration with Golden State Warriors basketball

player Steph Curry and sports brand Under Armour, that highlighted the D.C. area and used colors and symbols from the WMATA Metro.

WHEREAS; the shoes are red, blue, orange, yellow, green, and silver to represent the six lines of Metro trains.

WHEREAS; Mr. Harrison and Mr. Hill said of the collaboration: "The in-sole was created to inspire inner city kids. Regardless of your path, with many rail options to choose from, our hope is that these metro passes will grant you unlimited access as you travel to the destination of your dreams."

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as "The Museum DC Celebration of Achievements Ceremonial Resolution of 2022".

Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia recognizes, honors, and celebrates the accomplishments of The Museum DC, Mr. LeGreg Harrison, and Mr. Muhammad Hill for their outstanding achievements and commitment to representation of DC culture.

Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the District of Columbia Register.